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Product Distribution Reported in Table 3. 

 

 
 

 

 

Chromatogram Plot

File: c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el34.sms

Sample: EL34                              Operator: 

Scan Range: 1 - 3982 Time Range: 0.00 - 64.98 min. Date: 03/10/2005 11.09
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Scan 386 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el34.sms

50 100 150 200 250 300
m/z

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

 39
 3678

 51
 1986

 77
 3416  91

 2595
 103

 2318

 105
 25577

 119
 3173

 120

 15852

Spectrum 1A

6.338 min. Scan: 386 Channel: 1 Ion: 1211 us RIC: 85601BP 105 (25577=100%) el34.sms

Scan 842 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el34.sms
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Spectrum 1A

13.732 min. Scan: 842 Channel: 1 Ion: 27 us RIC: 4,294e+6BP 119 (1,148e+6=100%)  el34.sms

6.388 min  

13.732 min 
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Scan 871 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el34.sms
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Spectrum 1A

14.205 min. Scan: 871 Channel: 1 Ion: 1151 us RIC: 91085BP 133 (23801=100%) el34.sms

Scan 976 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el34.sms
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Spectrum 1A

15.915 min. Scan: 976 Channel: 1 Ion: 554 us RIC: 196905BP 119 (60823=100%) el34.sms

15.915 min 
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Durene 7 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Chromatogram Plot

File : c:\sa turnws\data \marianna\elsa\el36.sms

Sample: EL36                              Opera tor: 

Scan Range:  1 - 3999 Time Range: 0.00 - 64.97 min . Date: 06/10/2005 12.53
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Scan 1283 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el36.sms
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Spectrum 1A

20.952 min. Scan: 1283 Channel: 1 Ion: 25 us RIC: 4,477e+6BP 133 (1,153e+6=100%) el36.sms

Cl

Scan 719 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el36.sms
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Spectrum 1A

11.781 min. Scan: 719 Channel: 1 Ion: 20 us RIC: 1,144e+7BP 134 (3,730e+6=100%) el36.sms
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Scan 1809 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el36.sms
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Spectrum 1A

29.496 min. Scan: 1809 Channel: 1 Ion: 197 us RIC: 628869BP 167 (126406=100%) el36.sms



Naphtalene 

 

 
 

Chromatogram Plot

File: c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el39.sms

Sample: EL39                              Operator: 

Scan Range: 1 - 3985 Time Range: 0.00 - 64.98 min. Date: 07/10/2005 12.07

Sample Notes: metanolo                                                        
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Scan 906 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el39.sms
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Spectrum 1A

14.847 min. Scan: 906 Channel: 1 Ion: 28 us RIC: 4,069e+6BP 128 (2,789e+6=100%) el39.sms



 

Scan 1430 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el39.sms
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Spectrum 1A

23.319 min. Scan: 1430 Channel: 1 Ion: 40 us RIC: 1,526e+6BP 162 (617518=100%) el39.sms
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Benzophenone 13 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Chromatogram Plot

File: c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el38.sms

Sample: EL38                              Operator: 

Scan Range: 1 - 3994 Time Range: 0.00 - 64.97 min. Date: 07/10/2005 10.48

Sample Notes: metanolo                                                        
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Impurity 

Scan 589 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el38.sms
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Spectrum 1A

9.697 min. Scan: 589 Channel: 1 Ion: 2597 us RIC: 32410BP 105 (8757=100%) el38.sms
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Scan 1647 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el38.sms
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Spectrum 1A

26.786 min. Scan: 1647 Channel: 1 Ion: 4309 us RIC: 15210BP 105 (4458=100%) el38.sms
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2-Tolualdehyde 

 
 

 
 

 

Chromatogram Plot

File : c:\saturnws\data \marianna\elsa\el51 .sms

Sample: EL51                              Opera tor: 

Scan Range:  1 - 3180 Time Range: 0.00 - 51 .61  min . Date: 18 /10 /2005 14.50
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Scan 1224 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el51.sms
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Spectrum 1A

19.933 min. Scan: 1224 Channel: 1 Ion: 57 us RIC: 1,437e+6BP 118 (336252=100%) el51.sms

Scan 594 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el51.sms
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Spectrum 1A

9.681 min. Scan: 594 Channel: 1 Ion: 429 us RIC: 230766BP 119 (28028=100%) el51.sms
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p-Xilene 

 
 

 

Chromatogram Plot

File: c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el14.sms

Sample: EL14                              Operator: alex

Scan Range: 1 - 3909 Time Range: 0.00 - 64.98 min. Date: 20/06/2005 16.24

Sample Notes: EL14 elsa 20-06-05                                              
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Scan 240 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el14.sms
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Spectrum 1A

3.984 min. Scan: 240 Channel: 1 Ion: 33 us RIC: 5,514e+6BP 106 (2,119e+6=100%) el14.sms

Scan 565 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el14.sms
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Spectrum 1A

9.389 min. Scan: 565 Channel: 1 Ion: 45 us RIC: 2,643e+6BP 105 (784444=100%) el14.sms

Cl

Scan 715 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el14.sms
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Spectrum 1A

11.890 min. Scan: 715 Channel: 1 Ion: 103 us RIC: 974741BP 105 (362135=100%) el14.sms

Cl

Scan 673 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el14.sms
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Spectrum 1A

11.189 min. Scan: 673 Channel: 1 Ion: 255 us RIC: 377142BP 117 (96960=100%) el14.sms
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p-Methoxybenzaldehyde 

 

 
 

 

 

Chromatogram Plot

File: c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el40.sms

Sample: EL40                              Operator: 

Scan Range: 1 - 2836 Time Range: 0.00 - 46.24 min. Date: 07/10/2005 14.29

Sample Notes: metanolo                                                        
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Scan 1101 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el40.sms
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Spectrum 1A

17.974 min. Scan: 1101 Channel: 1 Ion: 54 us RIC: 1,764e+6BP 135 (665609=100%) el40.sms

Scan 1409 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el40.sms
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Spectrum 1A

22.959 min. Scan: 1409 Channel: 1 Ion: 23 us RIC: 9,032e+6BP 151 (7,173e+6=100%)  el40.sms
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Scan 1894 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el40.sms
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Spectrum 1A

30.811 min. Scan: 1894 Channel: 1 Ion: 133 us RIC: 776661BP 185 (270086=100%) el40.sms
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Anisole 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Chromatogram Plot

File: c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el22.sms

Sample: EI22                              Operator: alex

Scan Range:  1 - 3888 Time Range: 0.00 - 64.97 min. Date: 01/07/2005 10.04

Sample Notes: EL22 elsa                                                       

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
minutes

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

MCounts RIC 1 EL22.sms  2000  CENTROID RAW 

  Seg  2, EI-MS, Time:  3.00-65.00, EI- Auto -Ful l, 35-300 m/z
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Scan 302 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el22.sms

50 100 150 200 250 300
m/z

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

 39
 171428

 108
 2,353e+6

 109
 291964

Spectrum 1A

5.030 min. Scan: 302 Channel: 1 Ion: 56 us RIC: 3,797e+6BP 108 (2,353e+6=100%) el22.sms



 

Scan 690 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el22.sms
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Spectrum 1A

11.492 min. Scan: 690 Channel: 1 Ion: 64 us RIC: 2,792e+6BP 142 (1,228e+6=100%) el22.sms

Scan 720 from c:\saturnws\data\marianna\elsa\el22.sms
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Spectrum 1A

11.999 min. Scan: 720 Channel: 1 Ion: 84 us RIC: 1,569e+6BP 142 (548809=100%) el22.sms
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